SB0620/903423/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 620</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "Maryland"; in the same line, strike "of Labor"; in line 8, strike "authorizing" and substitute "<u>requiring</u>"; in line 9, strike the second "Maryland"; in lines 9 and 10, strike "of Labor"; in line 14, strike "Incarcerated"; in line 15, strike "Individual Access to"; in the same line, after "Grants" insert "<u>Access and Postsecondary Education Program Tracking Systems</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 18 through 22, inclusive.

<u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>

On page 2, in line 1, strike "INCARCERATED INDIVIDUAL ACCESS TO"; in the same line, after "GRANTS" insert "ACCESS AND POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION PROGRAM TRACKING SYSTEMS"; in line 8, strike "THE UNIVERSITY OF BALTIMORE" and substitute "ALL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND **INSTITUTIONS**"; strike beginning with "**BOWIE**" in line 10 down through "(5)" in line 12; in lines 13, 14, and 15, strike "(6)", "(7)", and "(8)", respectively, and substitute "(4)", "(5)", and "(6)", respectively; strike beginning with "THE" in line 17 down through the period in line 22; in lines 23 and 26, strike "(B)" and "(C)", respectively, and and "<u>(B)</u>", respectively; in line after substitute "**(**A**)**" 23.**"TO**" insert "<u>POSTSECONDARY</u>"; and in line 25, strike "OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES".

On page 3, in lines 1, 4, and 6, in each instance, after "IN" insert "<u>POSTSECONDARY</u>"; in lines 13, 16, and 21, strike "(D)", "(E)", and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "(C)", "(D)", and "(E)", respectively; in line 13, strike "MAY" and substitute "<u>SHALL</u>"; in line 14, strike "(C)" and substitute "(B)"; and in lines 18 and 19, in each instance, after the second "FOR" insert "<u>POSTSECONDARY</u>".